Treasurer's Report to Session

As of 07/09/20

June 2020
PLEDGE INCOME
2019 2020
YTD Pledge Income $830,633 $994,281
YTD Pledge Budget $908,645 $974,194
TOTAL INCOME
2019 2020
YTD Income $963,962 $1,213,372
Income Budgeted from Operating Carryover S0 SO
Income from Endowment Carryover SO0 S0
Total Income $963,962 $1,213,372
YTD Income Budget $1,038,109 $1,167,971
TOTAL EXPENSES
2019 2020
YTD Expenses $980,581 $1,029,252
YTD Expenses Budget $1,040,577 $1,114,835

NET INCOME (INCOME LESS EXPENSES)

2019 2020

YTD Net Income Vs. Expenditures -$16,619 $184,120
YTD Net Income Vs. Expenditures incl Oper

Carryover & Endow Carryover -$16,619 $184,120

CASH, INVESTMENTS, DEFERRED REVENUE, INTERFUND TRANSACTIONS

Cash
Investments
Other Assets
Deferred Revenue
Due to/from Foundation
Other Liabilities
TOTALS
Temporarily Restricted (in Total Above)

Operating Foundation
$652,492
$236,592 $3,743,996
$98,165 $8,809
($13,201)
(5979)
$973,069 $3,752,805
$179,827




Date : 07/09/2020
Time : 8:49:21 AM

Accounts

June 2020

Westminster Presbyterian Church
Balance Sheet-CSM

Assets

Liquid Assets/Investments
Cash
100100 - Petty Cash
101111 - Checking - Burke & Herbert
Total Cash
Operating Investments
102214 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102215 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102216 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102217 - Oper Working Cap CD-John Marshall B
Total Operating Investments
Total Liquid Assets/Investments
Other Assets
112002 - Mortgage Receivable - Hayward
Employee Advances
111100 - Due To/From Employees
Total Employee Advances
Total Other Assets
Westminster Foundation
105603 - Mortgage Receivable A - Hayward
105690 - Fund G MM, Morgan Stanley
105724 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes
105728 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes MMA
105750 - Fund B - Ameritrade
106000 - Foundation Checking-B & H
106500 - Fund G-Vangd Wellgtn Cap/Maint Res
Total Westminster Foundation
Total Assets

$100.00
$652,392.37

$652,492.37

$43,372.76
$43,634.92
$43,592.89
$105,991.17

$236,591.74

$96,864.53

$1,300.00

$1,300.00

$8,808.71
$486,868.75
$10,342.20
$377.55

$2,731,538.53

$296,374.03
$218,495.11

$889,084.11

$98,164.53

$3,752,804.88

$4,740,053.52

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

Liabilities
Payroll Taxes & Withholding
201000 - FICA Payable
201200 - FSA Health
201300 - FSA Dependent Care
202800 - Pension Withholding Payable
Total Payroll Taxes & Withholding
Other Liabilities
255994 - 2020 Prepayments
Total Other Liabilities

Other Funds
255500 - Pastors' Discretionary
260100 - Manse Fund
260300 - Columbarium Fund
260400 - Working Capital Fund

Total Other Funds

Total Liabilities

Fund Principal
300000 - Fund Principal
Excess Cash Received

Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received

Restricted Funds
Total Temporary Restricted
Total Westminster Foundation Account

($0.08)
($11,386.92)
$12,865.62
($500.00)

$13,200.80

$2,726.84
$192,973.27
$35,944.42
$100,000.00

$277,477.29
$184,120.19

$179,827.21

$3,752,804.88

$978.62

$13,200.80

$331,644.53

$345,823.95

$461,597.48



Date : 07/09/2020 Westminster Presbyterian Church Page: 2

Time : 8:49:21 AM Balance Sheet-CSM
June 2020
Accounts
Total Restricted Funds $3,932,632.09

Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $4,740,053.52
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Date : 07/09/2020
Time : 8:50:17 AM

Accounts

June 2020

Westminster Presbyterian Church
Balance Sheet-Operating CSM

Assets

Liquid Assets/Investments
Cash

100100 - Petty Cash $100.00
101111 - Checking - Burke & Herbert $652,392.37
Total Cash $652,492.37
Operating Investments
102214 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $43,372.76
102215 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $43,634.92
102216 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $43,592.89
102217 - Oper Working Cap CD-John Marshall B $105,991.17
Total Operating Investments $236,591.74
Total Liquid Assets/Investments $889,084.11
Other Assets
112002 - Mortgage Receivable - Hayward $96,864.53
Employee Advances
111100 - Due To/From Employees $1,300.00
Total Employee Advances $1,300.00
Total Other Assets $98,164.53
Total Assets $987,248.64
Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds
Liabilities
Payroll Taxes & Withholding
201000 - FICA Payable (%0.08)
201200 - FSA Health ($11,386.92)
201300 - FSA Dependent Care $12,865.62
202800 - Pension Withholding Payable ($500.00)
Total Payroll Taxes & Withholding $978.62
Other Liabilities
255994 - 2020 Prepayments $13,200.80
Total Other Liabilities $13,200.80
Other Funds
255500 - Pastors' Discretionary $2,726.84
260100 - Manse Fund $192,973.27
260300 - Columbarium Fund $35,944.42
260400 - Working Capital Fund $100,000.00
Total Other Funds $331,644.53
Total Liabilities $345,823.95
Fund Principal
300000 - Fund Principal $277,477.29
Excess Cash Received $184,120.19
Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received $461,597.48
Restricted Funds
Total Temporary Restricted $179,827.21
Total Restricted Funds $179,827.21
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $987,248.64
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Date : 07/09/2020 Westminster Presbyterian Church Page : 1

Time : 8:49:53 AM Balance Sheet-Foundation CSM
June 2020
Accounts
Assets
Westminster Foundation
105603 - Mortgage Receivable A - Hayward $8,808.71
105690 - Fund G MM, Morgan Stanley $486,868.75
105724 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes $10,342.20
105728 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes MMA $377.55
105750 - Fund B - Ameritrade $2,731,538.53
106000 - Foundation Checking-B & H $296,374.03
106500 - Fund G-Vangd Wellgtn Cap/Maint Res $218,495.11
Total Westminster Foundation $3,752,804.88
Total Assets $3,752,804.88

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

Liabilities
Excess Cash Received $0.00
Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received $0.00

Restricted Funds
Total Westminster Foundation Account $3,752,804.88

Total Restricted Funds $3,752,804.88
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $3,752,804.88
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